
2023 Preceptor List 
 
 
Marc Avram, MD 
New York, NY 

mavram@dravram.com 

 

Anna Bar, MD 
Portland, OR  

bara@ohsu.edu 

 

Mark Baucom, MD 
Atlanta, GA 

baucom@atlantadermsurgery.com 

 

Kenneth Beer, MD 
West Palm Beach, FL 

(561)-655-9055 

 

Ramona Behshad, MD 
St. Louis, MO  

ramonabehshad@me.com 

 

Anthony Benedetto, DO 
Drehil Hill, PA  

Jamie@benedettoderm.com 

 

Eric Bernstein, MD, MSE 
Ardmore, PA  

dermguy@dermguy.com 

 

Travis Blalock, MD 
Atlanta, GA  

twblalo@emory.edu 

 

Jeremy Bordeaux, MD, MPH 
Shaker Heights, OH 

jeremy.bordeaux@uhhospitals.org 

 

Mariah Brown, MD 
Aurora, CO  

Mariah.Brown@cuanschutz.edu 

 

Mark Brown, MD 
Aurora, CO  

marc_brown@urmc.rochester.edu 

 

Cheryl Burgess, MD 
Washington, DC  

cheryl.burgess@ctr4dermatology.com 

 

Kimberly Butterwick, MD 
San Diego, CA  

(858) 657-1002 (ask for Terri Thomas) 

 

 

 

Bryan Carroll, MD, PhD 
Cleveland, OH  

bcderm@gmail.com 

 

Todd Cartee, MD 
Hershey, PA  

tcartee@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 

 

John Carucci, MD, PhD                                                         
New York, NY  

john.carucci@nyulangone.org 

 

Anne Chapas, MD 
New York, NY 

Contact: Laurie Tuchiano 

Laurie@unionderm.com 

(212)-366-5400 

 

Cameron Chesnut, MD 
Spokane, WA  

cchesnut@clinic5c.com 

 

Suneel Chilukuri, MD 
Houston, TX,  

chilukuri@refreshdermatology.com 
 

Lisa Chipps, MD, MS 
Beverly Hills, CA  

lisachipps@yahoo.com 

 

David Ciocon, MD 
New York, NY  

dhciocon@gmail.com 

 

Joel Cohen, MD 
Greenwood Village, CO  

jcohenderm@yahoo.com 

 

Kyle Coleman, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

dr.coleman@etrecosmeticderm.com 

 

Martha Council, MD 
St. Louis, MO  

mlaurincouncil@gmail.com 

 

Lisa Donofrio, MD  
New Orleans, LA  

dr_donofrio@att.net 

 

 

 

 

 

Daniel Eisen, MD  
Sacramento, CA 

dbeisen@ucdavis.edu 

 

Sabrina Fabi, MD 
San Diego, CA  

sgfabi@gmail.com 

(858)-657-1002 

 

Eddie Fincher, MD, PhD 
Beverly Hills, CA  

efincher1@yahoo.com 

 

Rebecca Fitzgerald, MD 
Los Angeles, CA  

fitzmd@earthlink.net 

 

Paul Friedman, MD 
Houston, TX  

info@dermlasersurgery.com 

(only eligible for ASDS Fellowship 

Applicants) 

 

Michael Gold, MD 
Nashville, TN  

drgold@goldskincare.com 

 

Nicholas Golda, MD 
Columbia, MO  

goldan@health.missouri.edu 

 

David Goldberg, MD, JD 
Hackesnack, NJ  

david.goldberg@schweigerderm.com 
 

Mitchel Goldman, MD 
San Diego, CA  

mgoldman@clderm.com 

 

Hubert (Hugh) Greenway, MD 
La Jolla, CA  

greenway.hugh@scrippshealth.org 

 

Roy Grekin, MD 

San Francisco, CA  

grekinr@derm.ucsf.edu 

 

Christopher Harmon, MD 
Birmingham, AL  

charmon@surgicaldermatology.com 
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Carole Hazan, MD 
New Hyde Park, NY 

516-365-2300 (ask for Lisa Rita) 

 

Deirdre Hooper, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drhooper@audubondermatology.com 

 

Sherrif Ibrahim, MD, PhD 
Victor, NY  

sherrifib@gmail.com 

 

Carolyn Jacob, MD 
Chicago, IL 

cjacob@chicagodermatology.com 

 

Timothy Jochen, MD 
Racho Mirage, CA 

TJochen@contourderm.com 

 

Rebecca Kazin, MD 
North Bethesda, MD 

rebeccakazin@gmail.com 

 

David Kent, MD 
Macon, GA 

dekent@dsspc.com 

 

Shilpi Khetarpal, MD 
Cleveland, OH 

shilpikhetarpal@gmail.com 

 

Robert Langdon, MD 
Guilford, CT 

(203) 453-8625 

 

Naomi Lawrence, MD 
Marlton, NJ 

lawrence-naomi@cooperhealth.edu 

 

Justin Leitenberger, MD 
Portland, OR 

leitenbe@ohsu.edu 

Jennifer Lucas, MD 
Clevland, OH 

LUCASJ2@ccf.org 

 

Mary Lupo, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drlupo@drmarylupo.com 

 

 

 

Ian Maher, MD 
Minneapolis, MN 

imaher@umn.edu 

 

Ricardo Mejia, MD 
Jupiter, FL 

skinandhairdoc@aol.com 

(407)687-5800 (call/text) 

 

Andrew Menkes, MD 
Mountain View, CA 

drmenkes@menkesclinic.com 

 

Mary Alice Mina, MD 
Atlanta, GA 

mina@atlantadermsurgery.com 

 

Ronald Moy, MD 
Beverly Hills, CA 

ronmoymd@gmail.com 

 

Gilly Munavalli, MD, MHS, FACMS 
Charlotte, NC 

gmunavalli@carolinaskin.com 

 

Rajiv Nijhawan, MD 
Dallas, TX 

rajivnijhawan@gmail.com 

 

Keyvan Nouri, MD 
Miami, FL 

knouri@med.miami.edu 

 

Ariel Ostad, MD 
New York, NY 

drarielostad@gmail.com 

 

Melanie Palm, MD, MBA 
Solana Beach, CA 

drpalm@artofskinmd.com 

 

Christine Poblete-Lopez, MD 
Cleveland, OH 

lopezc@ccf.org 

 

Lisa Pruett, MD 
Dallas, TX 

drlisa.pruett@trinityderm.com 

 

Melissa Pugliano-Mauro, MD 
Pittsburg, PA 

puglianomauroma@upmc.edu 

 

 

Syril Keena Que, MD, MPH 
Carmel, IN 

keenaq@gmail.com 

 

Desiree Ratner, MD 
New York, NY 

dratner@desireeratnermohs.com 

 

Nicole Rogers, MD 
Metairie, LA 

nicolerogers11@yahoo.com 

 

Elizabeth Rostan, MD 
Charlotte, NC 

elizabeth.rostan@charlotteskinandlaser.com 

 

Adam Rotunda, MD 
Newport Beach, CA 

(310) 902-5513 

 

Neil Sadick,MD 
New York, NY 

nssderm@sadickdermatology.com 

 

Roberta Sengelmann, MD 
Santa Barbara, CA 

(805) 770-3999 

 

Franki Lambert Smith, MD 
Rochester, NY 

flambertsmith@gmail.com 

 

Divya Srivastava, MD 
Dallas, TX 

divya.srivastava@utsouthwestern.edu 

 

Hema Sundaram, MD 
Rockville, MD & Fairfax, VA 
hemasundaram@gmail.com 

  
Elizabeth Tanzi, MD 
Chevy Chase, MD 

etanzi@capitalskinlaser.com 

 

Amy Taub, MD 
Licolnshire, IL 

drtaub@skinfo.com 

 

Stan Tolkachjov, MD 
Dallas, TX 

stan.tolkachjov@gmail.com 
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Nahid Vidal, MD 
Rochester, MN 

Vidal.Nahid@mayo.edu 

 

Jake Wang, MD 
Beachwood, OH 

Jake.Wang@UHhospitals.org 

 

Christine Weinberger, MD 
Burlington, VT 

christine.h.weinberger@gmail.com 

 

Susan Weinkle, MD 
Bradenton, FL 

susanweinkle@gmail.com 

 

Christina Wong, MD 
Beachwood, OH 

christina.wong.derm@gmail.com 

 

Ashley Wysong, MD, MS 
Omaha, NE 

Ashley.wysong@unmc.edu 

CC: gjensen@unmc.edu 

 

Martin Zaiac, MD 
Miami Beach, FL 

drmartyz@gmail.com 

 

Daniel Zelac, MD 

La Jolla, CA 

zelac.daniel@scrippshealth.org 

 

David Zloty, MD, FRCP 
Vancouver, WA 

david.zloty@vch.ca 

 


